Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 03-20-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 EQRENT22B 2

Procurement Folder: 966687

Document Name: SWC: EQRENT22B

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Statewide Contract for Equipment Rental Services

CO#01 is issued to incorporate Amendment #2 to
mitror the NASPO Master Agreement No. 41431

extending the Contract term & updating pricing. No

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) Other Changes.
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-05-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-03-16
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000215775 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
SUNBELT RENTALS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
1716 Pennsyivania AVE Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Charleston wv 25308
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-205-3084 Extenslon:
Discount Details:
Discount Aliowed  Discount Percentage  Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
3~ 7D tay
Total Order Amount: Open End
c File Copy
APPROVAL AS TO FORM
S

DATE: 3/ Zg/ /2_

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

e

.
_|ATTORNEY GENERAL
<Z§) %

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

? SIGNATURE ONFILE

SERTIF ION
</ / % ez

Date Printed:  Mar 20, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 EQRENT22B 2

203

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)

CHANGE ORDER #01

Change Order No. 01 is issued to incorporate Amendment #2 to extended the Contract term and update pricing pages (Attachment A-3) to align with the NASPO
Master Agreement Number 41431, per the attached documents.

Effective Amendment Date of Extension and Updated Pricing: 03/17/2023 through 03/16/2024
All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not maodified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No Other Changes.

CMA 0212 EQRENT22B EQUIPMENT RENTAL SERVICES

This Statewide Open-End Contract with Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. is to provide Equipment Rental Services to all State Agencies and Political Subdivisions located within
the State of West Virginia via the attached Participating Addendum Agreement (Master Agreement No. 41431), all incorporated herein by reference and made apart
hereof.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
1 72141702 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00 ]

Commodity Line Description: Equipment Rental Service

Extended Description:
See Attached Pricing Pages for Contract Pricing.

Date Printed:  Mar 20, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 EQRENT22B 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



7/ %8

~ e
e
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MARK D. SCOTT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRETARY DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

March 14, 2023

Mike Fellows, Regional Government Account Manager
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

1716 Pennsylvania Ave

Charleston, WV 25308

Subject: Contract# CMA 0212 EQRENT22B
Dear Mr. Fellows:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract per Amendment #02 of the NASPO
Master Agreement #41431 under the same terms, conditions, and to incorporate updated pricing contained
in Amendment #02 referenced as Attachment A-3. The extension dates are March 17, 2023, through
March 16, 2024. If your company agrees to this extension, please sign below, and return to my attention
as soon as possible. Emailing of documents is preferred.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the
original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Backy Casala

Uy sigoac by pt
Becky Casellgi/%y;;-;vmwm

sunbefrenta’s.com G = US

Becky Casella C Spter il Contract Manager

Print Name Signature Title

March 17, 2023
Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jessica L. Hovanec

Senior Buyer, WV Purchasing Division
Jessica.L..Hovanec@wv.gov
304-558-2314

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST « BUILDING 15« CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 « (304) 558-2306 » FAX: (304) 558-3970

WVPurchasing.gov



Contract #41431
Amendment #2

STATE OF VERMONT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Office of Purchasing and Contracting
(the "State") and Sunbelt Rentals Inc with a principal place of business in Fort Mills SC (the
"Contractor") that the contract between them originally dated as of March 17, 2021, Contract #
41431, as amended to date, (the “Contract”) is hereby amended as follows:

I.  Contract Term. The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the
Contract, shall be changed from March 16, 2023 to March 16, 2024. The Contract Term
may be renewed for two additional one-year period at the discretion of the State.

II.  Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing. Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing are amended as
follows:

Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as set forth
in the attachment to this Amendment.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of
the date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or
in full compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only: not applicable to corporations. partnerships or
LLCs). Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect
to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support
order as of the date of this amendment.

Certification Regarding Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and
penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor
Contractor’s principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred,
suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal
programs, or programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract
amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State’s
debarment list at: http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment

This document consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 2 all provisions
of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Revision Date: 07/28/2022



. DocuSign Envelope ID: 1122FF 19-4244-4393-BB23-3C6BAC578A73

Contract #41431
Amendment #2

The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this
Amendment to the Contract.

STATE OF VERMONT Sunbelt Rentals Inc
DocuSigned by:
By: | Juwifor M. V. Fidh, BES (mmmisiapar e g
T Yemmiter M V. Fitch , DN = stephanie L
Name: Name: 7
Comnmissiener - Buildings and P B _
Title: General Services Title: o ' comiC = US O = Sunbett
Rentals
Date: 2023.02.24 12:55:
Date; 3/%/2023 Date: z1a s

Revision Date: 07/28/2022



Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Zone State Groupings
1 OR, WA
2 1D, MT
3 CA, NV
4 CO,UT, wy
5 MN, WI
6 ND, SD
7 AR, LA, MS
8 1A, KS, MO. NE
9 OK, TX
10 IL, IN, MN, OH
11 KY
12 ™
13 AL, FL, GA
14 NC, SC
15 CT, MA, ME, NH, VT, Rl
16 NJ, NY
17 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV
18 AK

[
w

HI




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and delivery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for dellvery, and,
If the State returns equipment to the contractor's premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17 SB REGIONS >553355 2
RENTAL ZONES >>555>5>> 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of Desl:tzw D:I;zry
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD »>>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges e Normal
identitied in the Additional Offerings Tab. Res;‘fms‘;" Response
Daily Weekly | Monthly
Category of Equipment be belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE

Aarial Work Platforms i I

Electric Scissar Lift 24-26' 007-0011 25-26' ELECT SCISSOR NARROW 12000 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mite 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 1as00|$  315.00(S 64000
Electric Scissor Lift 30-35' 007-0029 30-33' ELECTRIC SCISSOR NARROW 12000 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  20000|$ 435.00(s 86000
Articulating Boom 30 058-0300 30" ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs. 24-aghrs $ 915s00|s 71000|$ 13000
Articulating Boom 45' 058-0435 40' ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-28hrs $ 31000|% 70.00[8 183000
Straight Boom 45-47" 058-0426 40' STR MANLIFT W/Ji{B 120,00 Esch Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  30000|$ 715.00)$ 159000
Straight Boom 40-42° 058-0424 40' STA MANLIFT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 2900015  71000|5 158500
Air Compressors and Air Tools = = =

Compressor 175-195 cim 001-0030 185CFM 125PS! DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 28-48hrs $ 11000|$ 285003 65500
GCompressor 350-450 cfm 001-0060 375GFM 150PS! DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs s 26500|$5  62000]$ 157000
Pavement Breaker 30 Ibs 002-0015 35 LB AIR HAMMER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-a8hrs $  aa00|$  89.00[3 26000
Pavement Breaker 60 Ibs 002-0020 65 LB AIR HAMMER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 23-48hrs $ s300|$  10500[$ 31000
Rock Drilt 10-19 Ibs 002-0029 15LB AIR ROCK DRILL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 trs 24-48hrs $  6500|5 13000|5 30000
[Rock Drill 30-39 Ibs 002-0031 35LB AIR ROCK DRILL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48hrs s 5100|$ 14500)$ 30000
Air Handlers and Chillers

Air Dryer, 200 cim 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs

FESCFN DESICCANT 110V DEHURMIDIFTER

Air Dryer, 251-500 cfm 105-0003 22AMP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 4-8 hrs. 24-48hrs $ 225005 1487005 4,200.00
Air Chiller, 30 Ton 109-1030 30 TON SCROLL CHILLER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Miie a-ahrs 24-48hrs $ 3a900|$ 867003 255000
Air Chiller, 60 Ton 109-1056 56 TON SCROLL CHILLER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-88hrs $ 652005 1632003 480000
Spot Cooler, 1-1.5 ton 107-2018 1T PORTABLE HEAT PUMP/AC/DEHU 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 10000|$ 20000|$ 550,00
I—Spol Cooler, 2 Ton 107-0126 2T OFFICE PORTABLE AC/DEHU 230V 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mila 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 12500|% 25000|$ 75000
Duct, 10" x 258 150-0100 10" X 25' DUCT 120.00 Ench Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mila 4-8hrs 24-a8hrs s 1000 | $ 20,00 | § 30.00
Dugct, 12" x 258 150-0107 12" X 25' DUCT 120.00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mlla 4-8 hes 24-48hrs $ 1000 | § 2000 | § 30,00
Atrow Boards and 1rallic Gontal ;

Arrow Board, Solar 013-0005 SOLAR ARROW BOARD 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  6900|$ 175005 41000
Arrow Board with Attenuator 120.00 Exch Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs

Message Board, Solar 013-0010 MESSAGE BOARD LED 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95  Laaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-a8hrs $  20s00|s a15.00(s 122000




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Plek-up and delivery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment I8 not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
if the State returns equipment to the contractor’s premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab 5 P Sheet Zona 17
RENTAL ZONES 5>55>>>> 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of D:I:::ry Desl::l(:ry
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD »>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges
identified in the Additional Offerings Tab. Emergency| Normal
Response | Response Daily Weekly | Monthly
Category of Equipment be belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE
Compaclion, Tampers, Rollers, Rammers J =
Rammer, Small, 1200-23991bs. Impact 064-0110 JUMPING JACK TAMPER 115-130LB CLASS 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  8500[s 170.00|$ 51000
Rammer, Medium, 2400-2800 Ibs. Impact 064-0120 JUMPING JACK TAMPER 135-165LB CLASS 12000 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 brs 24-28hrs $ 8000 |$ 20000|s  a8s.00
Vibratory Plate Compactor, Small 5000-7500 Ibs.  |064-0210 PLATE TAMPER 140LB CLASS 14" WIDE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mite 48 hrs 24-aghrs $  9000)$ 26000|$  s3sc0
Vibratory Plate Compactor, Medium, 11,000 fbs. 064-0220 PLATE TAMPER 200L.B CLASS 19.5" WIDE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs. $ 7800|% 19000]$  4es00
Roller, Double Drum Smooth, Small 1-2 Tons 022-0120 36" DOUBLE DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 20500f$ av0.00|$ 122000
Roller, Double Drum Smooth, Large 2.5-5 Tons 022-0140 47" DOUBLE DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Miie 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  29000[$  675.00|% 1,730.00
Vibratory Roller, Singte Drum Smooth, 40-49" 022-0220 48" SMOOTH DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hes 24-48hrs $ 26500|$ 53000|$ 153000
Vibratory Roller, Single Drum Smooth, 50-56" 022-0240 54" SMOOTH DRUM RIDE-ON ROLLER DIESEL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-28hrs $  32000($ s2000|$ 203000
Walk-bshind Roller, Double Drum Smooth, 18-29" |064-0320 WIDE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile -8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 13000]$ 22500|$  es000
Concrete 8 Masonry Tools
Air Chipping Gun Chissl 2" 002-0005 15 LB AIR HAMMER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs ¢ 4o00|$  Booo|$ 24000
Broaker Bar 1/2" 151-0030 BREAKER BAR 1/2° 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mils 4.8 hrs 2a-48hrs $ 1.00]$ 100 $ 3.00
Breaker Bar 3/4" 151-0040 BREAKER BAR 3/4" 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 100 $ 100]s 3.00
Drill Steel, 24" 150-1630 STEEL, ROCK DRILL 2 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs
Drill Steel, 48" 150-1638 STEEL, ROCK DRILL 4' 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs
Air Hose, 3/4" x 50 150-0025 3/4" X 50' AIR COMPRESSOR HOSE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 1000 | $ 2200 54.00
Air Hose, 1/2" x 50° 150-0022 AIR HOSE 1/4" X 50' SECTION 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 1.00]$ 200|% 7.00
Dump Trucks i — ]
Dump Truck, 3 Yard 111-0033 2-3 YARD DUMP TRUCK 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mlle 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 275005 59500|% 1,655.00
Dump Truck, 5 Yard, Class B 111-0035 |5-6 YARD DUMP TRUCK 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hs 24-48hrs $ 3600005 87000 [$ 215500
Dump Truck, 5 Yard, Class C 111-0035 5-6 YARD DUMP TRUCK 120.00 Each Way plus 3.35 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5  36000[5 87000[3 215500
Dump Truck, 10-14 Yard 111-0037 10 YARD DUMP TRUCK 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 s 24-48hrs $  87000|$ 1,74000|$ 522500
Backhoe Loader, compact, 20-29 hp 2wd 053-0120 4WD MINI BACKHOE 8 D!G DEPTH 120,00 Each Way plus 3.5 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 27000|$ 50000|% 161000
Backhoe Loader, 60-90 hp, 4wd 053-0230 4WD STANDARD BACKHOE CANOPY 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Londed Mile 3-8 hrs. 24-48hrs ¢ 28500|35 em00|s 170500




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Plck-up and dellvery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment Is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile, If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
If the State returns equipment to the contractor's premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17

S8 REGIONS 5555555 2
RENTAL ZONES »>>>3>>>> 17

- : . Site Site
Specific equipment below for the basis of Delivery | Delivery
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges - Normal
identiied in the Additional Offerings Tab. Res:ms‘;" Response
Daily Weekly | Monthly

]__ Category of Equipment be belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE

Earihimoving Equip, Dozer

Dozer, crawler, 70-79 hp, standard track 052-0120 70-79HP CRAWLER DOZER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a8 hrs 24-48hrs s 71000|8 158000(% 34500

Dozer, crawler, 70-79 hp, low ground pressure 052-0130 70-79HP CRAWLER DOZER LGP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 58000 |% 1500.00(% 3,485.00

Earthmoving Equip, Excavalors

Excavator, 25000-35000 b 054-0110 30-34K HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-3 hrs 24-48hrs $  60500|85 147500[8 332500
|Excavator, 45000-50000 Ib 054-0410 45-49K HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 brs 24-48hrs $  77000|$ 199000|$ 458500

Excavator, Attachment, Hydraulic Thumb 054-0840 THUMB HYD 45,000LB EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8hrs 24-48hrs $ s00|$ 110003 335.00

Eariimoving Equi, Mini Excavator

Excavator, Mini, 2000-3500 b 035-0120 3,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  27000|$ 580.00|% 1,625.00

Excavator, Mini, 6000-7500 Ib 035-0130 6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 270000% 630005 1,62000

Excavator, Mini, Attachment, Broaker 005-0550 HYDRAULIC HAMMER-6K-11K MINI EXCAVATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mila 48 hrs 24-48hre $  27500|$  59500|% 154000

Earthmoving Equip, Skid Steer Loader e i

Skid Steer, Loader, 1700-1899#% 048-0200 1000-1498LB SKIDSTEER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mila 4-2 hrs 24-a8hrs $ 20500|$ s0000|% 110500

Skid Steer, Loader, 1800-2000# 048-0510 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadsd Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 31500)$ 79000]|% 188500
|Skid Steer Attachment, Sweeper/Broom 048-0003 SWEEPER/BROOM 120,00 Ench Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  10500|$ 20500|% 61000

Skid Steer Altachment, Fork 045-0002 PALLET FORKS - LARGE SKID 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 42 hrs 24-48hrs $ 5500 |$ 125.00| % 325.00

Skid Steer Attachment, Bush Hog/Brush Cutter 049-0050 BUSH HOG/BRUSH CUTTER 4" CUT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 18000)5 40003 108000

Skid Steer Attachment, Mini Ex Auger 049-0006 SKIDSTEER / MINI EX AUGER ATTACHMENT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-a8hrs $ 9000|¢ 22500)% 540,00

Earthmoving Equip, Track Loader | = J 3 i |

Skid Steeer Track Loader, 1700-1999#% 048-0510 _ 1500-2100LB TRACK SKIDSTEER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  31500(% 79000|% 188500
I@(Weer Track Loader, 2000-239S# 048-0630 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER 120.00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 410003 94000 |3  2460.00
Earthmoving Equip. Sweaper = i

Sweeper, Ride On, &' Windrow 040-1010 6' STREET BROOM 3 WHEEL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 s Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs s om|s 700m|s s
|Sweeper, Ride On, 8' Windrow 040-1020 8 STREET BROOM 3 WHEEL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs s 91s00ls  7000[$ 187000
[Earihmoving Equp; Traciors :

Tractor, 35-39 hp 050-0003 35-38 HP TRACTOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 26-48hrs $  25000|$ 61000)$ 150000
Tractor, 40-49 hp 050-0004 40-48HP TRACTOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 31000]% 62000)$ 185500
Tractor, Attachment, Rotary Cutter 051-0003 ROTARY CUTTER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile aahrs 20-48hrs s 12500]3 250003  7ssc0




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and delivery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment Is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
If the State returns equipment to the contractor's premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17

SB REGIONS >>5555>

RENTAL ZONES >>»>>5>>| 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of D:I::Zry D:I:zrv
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges Emergency| Normal
identified in the Additional Offerings Tab. Response | Response
Daily Weekly | Monthly
Category of Equipment o belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE

Earthmoving Equip, Trencher 1

Trencher, Walk-Behind, 11-15 hp, Tire 037-0010 24" WALK BEHIND TRENCHER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mila 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  18500|% 49000|% 1,115.00
Trencher, Walk-Behind, 18-27 hp, Track 037-0080 24" TRACK TRENCHER WALK BEHIND 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48hrs 24-28hrs $ 215006 4ss00|% 127000
Trencher, Ride-On, 32-50 hp 037-0040 RIDE ON TRENCHER 35HP-49HP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-a8hrs $ 32000|$ 765.00|$ 150000
[Earhmoving Equip, Wheel Loaders | |

Whesl Loader, 2.5-2.9 cy 057-0006 2-3/4 - 3 YD ARTIC LOADER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48hrs $  67500|$ 156500 % 404500
Wheel Loader, 3.0-3.4 cy 057-0011 3 - 3-1/2 YD ARTIC LOADER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs 5 9800|% 19500|%  sas00
Forflilis & Matenial Handiing ] i i

Forklift WHSE 35004 Electric 055-0130 3000LB IND FORKLIFT ELEC 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs § 38500|$ 76500|%  2,295.00
Forklitt WHSE 5000# Pneumatic 055-0220 |5000LB IND FORKLIFT DF 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs 5 210000$ 48000 |$ 122500
Forklift Rough Terrain 8000# 15-22' 2WD 056-0135 8K 21' STRAIGHT MAST RT FORKLIFT 4WD 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48hrs § 33000|$ 875.00|% 198500
Forklift Variable Reach 10000# 40-49' 056-0610 10K 42'-48' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 50500|$ 103500|$ 301500
34' towable art manlift 058-0045 34' TOWABLE ART MANLIFT 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 rs 24-48hrs 5  28500(% 68000|% 171000
30" art electric manlift 058-0300 30" ART ELECT MANLIFT NARROW JIB 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile -8 hrs 24-a8hrs $ 31500|3% 71000 |5 183000
20' one man single manilift drivable 007-0030 20" SINGLE MANLIFT S/P 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 20-a8hrs $ 145008 28500|$8  S40.00
12' one man single manlift drivable 007-0039 12' SINGLE MANLIFT S/P 120.00 Each Way pius 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 145.00[¢$ 255.00|$ 48500
15’ single manlift push-type push around 007-0001 15’ SINGLE MANLIFT PUSH-TYPE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 13500|$ 265.00|35  800.00
24’ single manlift push-type push around 007-0002 24' SINGLE MANLIFT PUSH-TYPE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-a8hrs $  15000|% 35000 |$ 69000
40' manlift straight boom 058-0424 40’ STR MANLIFT 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 2 Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 20-a8hrs $ 23000|% 71000 |5 158500
60' manlift straight boom 058-0624 60' STR MANLIFT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-08hrs 5 41000|$ 985.00|$  2,060.00
Generalors = 1 o

2500 watt generator 008-0001 2500 WATT GENERATOR 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Miie 4-8 hrs 24-43hrs $ 700008 16500({$ 4500
3600 watt generator 008-0002 3600 WATT GENERATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 75005 16000|$ 44500
5000 watt generator 008-0003 5000 WATT GENERATOR 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  8000|$ 17500[$ 47500
110,000 watt generator 008-0020 |10,000 WATT GENERATOR 120.00 Each Way plus 8.95 a Loaded Mile 3-8 hre 24-48hrs $ 12500|% 275005 73500




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Plck-up and dellvery:
Pick-up and delivery of equipment Is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor's premises, there shall be no charge for dellvery, and,
If the State returns equipment to the contractor’s premises, there
shall be no charge for plck-up.

SB REGIONS >>>>55> 2 .

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17

RENTAL ZONES >>>>>>> 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of Salie ! Geliery
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges Emergency| Normal
identified in the Additional Offerings Tab. Response | Response
Daily Weekly | Monthly
Category of Equipment be belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE

Heaters

Heater, 20 kW Electric {010-0541 20KW ELECTRIC HEATER 480V 3PH 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 8000|$ 225003 62500
Heater, Kerosene, B1K-200K BTU 010-0180 100-199K BTU KEROSENE INDIRECT HEATER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a8 hrs 24-48hrs ¢ 10000|% 200008 §00.00
Heater, Ground, up to 2500 sq ft 010-0800 300K BTU DIESEL GROUND HEATER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs § 1,42000|$ 416500|% 9,335.00
Lawn & Landscape, Chippers, Brush Cutters ] 1 -

Walk Behind Brush Cutter 070-0067 WALK BEHIND BRUSH CUTTER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  11500|$  275000$  675.00
|_Chipper, 12" 0339-0050 12" CHIPPER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  53000|5 114000]|% 3,180.00
Stump Grinder, 20-30 hp 039-0078 STUMP GRINDER TRACK 25HP-30HP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hes 24-48hrs $  33000|% 81000)%5 227500
Lawn & Landscape, Other =

Hydroseader. 400-600 gal 070-0125 HYDROSEEDER, 400-600 GAL 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hre S 39500|$ 84500 |$ 236000
|Straw Blower, Medium 070-0066 ISTRAWBLOWER < 30HP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mils 48 hrs 24-42hrs $ 12500|% 35500|% 73500
Chain Saw, 20" 070-0049 20" CHAINSAW 120,00 Each Way plus 395 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 3 6300|% 15000|$ 37500
Trimmer 070-0041 STRING TRIMMER 12000 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-a8hrs $  5000[$ 12000[% 30000
Mower, Zaro Turmn 070-0052 COMMERCIAL MOWER RIDEON 15-25HP 120.00 Each Way plus 395 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  17500|$ acoc0|s 103000
Post Driver 002-0060 AlR FENGE POST DRIVER 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-a8hrs $  7800|$ 180.00|5 47000
Stump Grinder 039-0070 W8 STUMP GRINDER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-98hrs § 345003 68500|5 206000

7 HZ- A000W NARAOW VERTICAL MAST LGHT
T4F 60HZ-T4i 012-0405 TOWER 120.00 Exch Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 28-48hrs $ 115005 25500|% 53000




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and delivery:
Pick-up and delivery of equipment is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile, If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor's premises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
it the State returns equipment to the contractor's premises, there
shalt be no charge for pick-up.

55 Price Sroet Zors 17
RENTAL ZONES >>5>>5>>, 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of Desl:\t/Zry D:I.: Zry
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges Emergency| Normal
identitied in the Additional Offerings Tab. Response | Response

Daily Weekly | Monthly
[_ Category of Equipment Sunbelt Cat-Class Sunbelt Description MODEL SIZE
Pumps, Hoses and Accassories [[e = ) "= ™ &
4" diese! double diaphragm pump 041-0010 4X4 SOLIDS DBL DIAPHRAGM PUMP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48brs $  15000{$ 30000|3 90000
4" electric self-priming trash pump 041-0120 4X4X8 SOLIDS VAC 30HP ELEC SKID PUMP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 15000|$ 44000 |3  1,15000
6" electric self-priming trash pump 041-0140 6X6X11 SOLIDS VAC 50HP ELEC SKID PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mils 3-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 22005 65000|$ 165000
6" diesel seli-priming trash pump 041-0150 6X6X11 SOLIDS VAC PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 3 Loaded Mile 4-8hrs 2a-48hrs s  2000|$ 65000|% 165000
8" electric self-priming trash pump 041-0210 8X8X12 SOLIDS VAC 100HP ELEG SKID PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 3 Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 38000|$ 980005 2830000
8" diesel self-priming silent trash pump 041-0228 B8X8X12 SOLIDS VAC PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  33000|% ©8000|% 280000
10" diesel self-priming trash pump 041-0457 10X8X17 SOLIDS VAC SILENT PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mile a8 hrs 24-48hrs $  45000|%5 1100005 3,300.00
10" doesel self-priming silent pump 041-0459 10X8X17 SOLIDS VAC PUMP 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  45000|$ 1100005 330000
12" electric self-priming trash pump 041-0310 12X12X17 SOLIDS VAC 100HP ELEC SKID PUMP 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 brs 24-48brs $ 57000 |$ 142500[$ 4320000
12" diesel self-priming trash pump 041-0340 12X12X17 SOLIDS VAC SILENT SKID PUMP 12000 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  57000|% 1425005 420000
Hose 2.20 PVGC suction-camlock 155-0880 2" X 20° SUCTION HOSE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-98hrs $ 800|5 1800 4200
Hose 2x50 layflat discharge camlock 155-0975 2" X 50' DISCHARGE HOSE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.55 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-28hrs s 1000 | § 20,00 | § 60.00
Hose 3x20 pvc suction-camlock 155-0890 3" X 20' SUCTION HOSE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 3 Loaded Mile 48 hes 24-a8hre s  2300|$ 4so0|s 13500
Hose 4x50 layflat discharge camlock 155-0990 4" X 50' DISCHARGE HOSE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs § 2210005  4700[$ 12500
Hose Bx20 stainless-flangad 155-1055 8X20 WILCOX HOSE 130.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 740008 14500 (% 38500
1 Washers. i (e

4000PST

Pressure washer 4000 PS! 016-0310 WASHER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs s 16500|$ 34000|$  s7000
Pressure washer gas 3000 PS| 016-0210 WASHER 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Laadad Mile 4-8 hrs 28-a8hrs $ 11000|$% 235.00|$ 66500
[Scailowing T = =
SCAFFOLD FRAME §' X 5" SINGLE LADDER 200-0010 5' SCAFFOLD END FRAME GT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 700§ 7.00 | $ 20.00
SCAFFOLD PLANK 19" X 10° 200-0025 19" SCAFFOLD CATWALK GT 120,00 Ench Way plus 3.95 a Loadud Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs s 1200|$  1100]$ 33.00
SCAFFOLD ROLLING 6' X 30" 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mils 2.8 hrs 24-48hrs
Telehandiers T C =




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and delivery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment Is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
It the State returns equipment to the contractor's premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17

RENTAL ZONES >>>>>>> 17
Specific equipment below for the basis of D:I:;Zry Desl::/:ry
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges Emergency| Normal
identitied in the Additional Offerings Tab. Response | Response
Daily Weekly | Monthly
Category of Equipment Sunbelt Cat.Class Sunbelt Description MAKE MODEL SIZE

Tslehandler, Capacity Max Load, 5,000 Ibs. 056-0230 5500LB 19' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $  30000|8 6%000|5 179500
Telehandler, Capacity Max Load, 6,000 Ibs. 056-0330 |6K-7K 42' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 brs 24-48hrs $ 35000|% 83500|% 191500
Talehandler, Capacity Max Load, 7,000 Ibs. 056-0410 BK-9K 42' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a-8hrs 20-48hrs. $ 40000 |$ 95000 |$ 214500
Tools, Power and Hand | i - e T
SAW CUT-OFF 12" GAS 020-0020 12" GAS CUTOFF SAW 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a-8hrs 24-48hrs. s 58.00 |5 11500|$  340.00
SAW CUT-OFF 14" GAS 020-0050 14" GAS CUTOFF SAW 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 2 Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs. 20-28hrs $ 7800|$ 19500 |5 47000
SAW TILE 10" 020-0620 10" TILE SAW ELECTRIC 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-28hrs $ 68.00|$ 14500 ¢ 405.00
DIAMOND BLADE 14" 132-0210 14" HIGH SPEED DIAMOND BLADE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $  s8oo|s 1s500|$ 35000
LASER SELF LEVELING CONSTRUCTION 011-0010 (CEILING LASER LEVEL 600R 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 12000|$ 24000|$ 72000
Tranch, Boxes and Shoang ] = i i
TRENCH BOX 8'X 6' 014-1060 TRENCH BOX 8X6FT - 3" S/WALL 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 2 Loaded Mle 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ S840 |5 146003 43800
[TRENCH BOX 8' X 8' 014-1260 TRENCH BOX 8XB8FT - 3" D/WALL 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 6380|$ 17200|$ 51600
'TRENCH BOX 8' X 10' 014-1660 TRENCH BOX 8X10FT - 4" D/WALL KE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 & Loaded Mils 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 9560)$ 23900|5  717.00
'TRENCH BOX 8' X 16" 014-1700 TRENCH BOX 8X16FT - 4" D/WALL KE 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadud Mile -8 brs 2a-48hrs $  15280)$ 382005 1,146.00
TRENCH BOX 8" X 12" 014-1680 TRENCH BOX 8X12FT - 4" D/WALL KE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8hrs 24-48hrs $ 15040 |$ 37600 |S  1,128.00
TRENCH BOX 8' X 20" 014-2060 TRENCH BOX BX20FT - §" D/WALL KE 120,00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 19680|$ 49200 |$ 147600
'TRENCH BOX 8' X 24' 014-2080 TRENCH BOX BX24FT - 6" D/WALL KE 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 21160|$ 52000[$ 1,587.00
TRENCH BOX 4' X 10 014-1125 TRENCH BOX 4' X 10" 4" SINGLE FB 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mila 4.8 brs 24-a8hrs $ 6400|$ 25600[¢ 76800
'TRENCH BOX 4' X 12 014-1365 TRENCH BOX4' X 12' 4" WALLFB 120.00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 7400 [$ 29600|$  888.00
TRENCH BOX 4' X 16" 014-1780 EXTN. BOX 4X16FT - 4" D/WALL FB 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mila 4-8 hrs 28-48hrs $ 126404 316003 948,00
BEDDING BOX 9 YARD 014-3100 H/D STONE BOX - 9 CUBIC YARD 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 17200|$ 430.00) %  1,290.00
BEDDING BOX 12 YARD 014-3160 H/D 5TONE BOX - 12 CU. YD, 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48hrs § 12000{5 450.00|3 135000
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 6' X 8' 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs
SHIELD HYDRAULIC &' X 6' 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 8' 014-2620 HYD. ALUMINUM SHIELD 8X8FT 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 28 hrs 26-a8hrs $ 200403 500.00|% 150300
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 10' 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-a8hes
SHIELD HYDRAULIC 8' X 12' 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile aBhrs 24-48hrs
TRENCH BOX ALUM 4' X 14'8" W/STEEL FRAME 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mite 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs
TRENCH BOX ALUM 8' X 10' W/STEEL FRAME 014-2500 ALUMINUM BOX - BX10FT. 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 2 Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 14480(5 36200|$ 108600




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and dellvery:

Pick-up and delivery of equipment I8 not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. if the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premlises, there shall be no charge for delivery, and,
if the State returns equipment to the contractor’s premises, there

shall be no charge for pick-up.

Tab -D Price Sheet Zone 17 SB REGIONS 55>555> 2

RENTAL ZONES >>: 17
Sity Sit
Specific equipment below for the basis of Del:v(: Den;ry
Award. List of additional equipment should be LEASE PERIOD >>>>> Pickup & Delivery Charges Eme e;y Normal
identified in the Additional Offerings Tab. rgency

Response | Response Daily Weekly | Monthly

L Category of Equipment beft Cat-Cla belt Descriptio MAKE MODEL SIZE

Water Trucks, Trailers 1Tl i = |

TRUCK WATER 2000-2939 GALLON 111-0031 'WATER TRUCK 2000 GAL 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs $ 4os00|$ 1085005 243500
TRUCK WATER 3000-3999 GALLON 111-0029 WATER TRUCK 4000 GAL 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile a-8hrs 24-48hrs $ 1,78500 | $ 357000|$ 4,180.00
Welders | i — -

WELDER ARC 180-189 AMP 027-0010 170 AMP PORTABLE GAS WELDER 120.00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loadad Mila a8 hrs 24-48hrs $  9300|$ 22000|3 55000
WELDER ARC 225 AMP 027-0020 225 AMP CC/CV GAS WELDER 120,00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loadud Mila 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs $ 15500|$ 31000|3 93000

COMPANY NAME: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. SIGNATURE: Becky Casella, Customer Contract Manager




insert additional lines under each category as
necessary.

Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pick-up and dellvery:
Pick-up and dellvery of equlpment Is not to exceed $120.00 Each
way plus $3.95 per loaded mile. If the State picks up equipment at
Contractor’s premises, there shall be no charge for dellvery, and,

if the State returns to the 'S pi there
shall be no charge for pick-up
Category of Equipment - Each Category
Site Deliv elive
Contains multiple items and emcompasses £ Dellvery Slt'ev b | v
mergenc orma
Sunbelt Rentals entire product offering at the Rental Re fsency R
" Sponse esponse " 2 .
time of renewal. Make Model Size Zones] Pickup & Delivery Charges i B Dally Weekly | Monthly |Additonal information
Aerial Work Platforms, & Related Equipment.
Booms, Scissors, Pusharounds, Glaziers,
Welder, and AWP Generator Pack Al All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rentat zona equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Air Compressors and Alr Tools, Hoses, &
Fittings All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied ta Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental,
Air Handlers, Chillers, and Accessories All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rantal zone equipment Is provided from at the time of rental.
Arrow Boards, Traffic Control Equipment &
Accessories All All Various. |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-43hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rantal zone aquipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Compaction, Tampers, Rollers, Rammers All All Various _|All 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile  |4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% oft 10% Off 15% off Oiscount applled to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipmant is provided from at the time of rantal.
Concrete & Masonry Tools All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 » Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% oft Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipmant is provided from at the time of rantal,
Containment Products All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 395 a Loadsd Mile 4-8 hrs 24-98hrs 5% off 10% OFf 15% off Discount appliad to Catalog/Book rate of the rantal zone sguipment is provided from at the tima of rantal.
Dump Trucks All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loadad Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount appliad to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equipment, Backhoes All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mlle _ |3-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone squipment Is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equip, Dozers All Al Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plur 3.95 a Loaded Mils 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Oft 15% off Dlscount applied to Catalog/Book rata of the rental zone aquipment Is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equip, Excavators All All Various  |All 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 3-8 hry 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applled to Catalog/Book rats of the rental zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental,
Earthmoving Equip, Mini E: S All Alt Various _|All 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 s Loaded Mils _ |4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% ofl 10% Off 15% off Discount applled to Catalog/Book rata of the rentat is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equip, Skid Steer Loader All All Varfous  |All 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applled to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment is provided from at tha time of rantal.
Earthmoving Equip, Track Loaders All All Various |All 120,00 Exch Way plus 3.95 atoaded Mila _ |4-8hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Dlscount applled to Catalog/Book rate of the rentat is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equip, Sweepers All All Various |All 120.00 Each Way pluz 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to C: /Book rats of the rental Is provided from at the time of rental.
Earthmoving Equip, Tractors All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Of 15% off Discount applied to C: /Book rate of the rental Is provided from at the time of rantat.
Earthmoving Equip, Trenchers Afl Alf Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 aLoaded Mile |48 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OF 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental i Is from at the time of rental,
Earthmoving Equip, Wheel Loaders All All Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 48 hrs 24-a8hrs 5% off 10% Ot 15% off [Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment s provided fram at the time of rental.
Forklifts, Telehandlers & Material Handling All All Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applled to C: rate of the rental is provided from at the time of rental,
Generators & Accessories. Plugs, Transfer
Switches, Transformers, Cables, Distribution
Panels, Spider Boxes, Plugs All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-4ghrs 5% oft 10% Off 15% off Discount applied ta Catalog/Book rate of the rental 20ne equipment is provided from at the tima of rantal,
Heaters, and Accessories All All Various Al 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 aLoaded Mile  |4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rantal zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Lawn & Land. Chippers, Brush Cutters  |All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount appliad to C: /Bock rate of the rental is provided from at the time of rental.
Lawn & Land. Other All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mils 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 20% Off 215% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental s provided from at tha time of rental.
Light Towers All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 3 Loaded Mile 3-8 hrs 28-a8hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to C; rate of tha rental ¢ provided fram at the time of rental.
Mobile Offices All All Various  |All 120,00 Each Way plus 395 2 Loaded Mila |48 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% oft Discount applied to C: rate of the rental Is provided from at the time of rental.




Attachment A-3 Sunbelt Pricing

Pumps, Hoses and Accessories All All Various |All 120,00 Each Way plus 395 aLoaded Mile 4.8 hrs 24-28hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applled to Catalog/Baok rate of the rental zone equipment s provided from at the time of rental.
Pressure Washers & Accessories All All Various  |All 120,00 Ench Way plus 3.95 n Loadad Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment Is provided frorn at the time of rental.
Scaffolding All All Various  [All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 aloaded Mile |48 hrs 24-d8hrs 5% off 0% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catatog/Baok rate of the rental zon equipment s provided from at the time of rental.
Storage Containers All All Various |All 120,00 Each Way plus 3,95 a Loaded Mile  |4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zona equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Tanker Trucks All All Various  [All 120.00 Each Way pluz 3.95 a Loaded Mile |48 hrs 24-a8hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied ta Catalog/Baok rate of the rental 2one equipment fs provided from at the time of rental.
Tanks, Frac, Poly, Stainless Steel All All Various  [All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile  [4-8 hrs 24-a8hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rantal zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Telehandlers All All Various  |All 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 brs 24-28hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% aff Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment Is provided from at the time of rantal,
Toals, Power and Hand All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.85 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% oft Discount applled to Catalog/Book rate of the rantaf zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Trench, Boxes and Shoring All All Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount appllad to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone aguipment is provided from at the tima of rental.
Vacuum Trucks All Al Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone aquipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Water Treatment, Filtration Systems All All Various |all 120,00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Miln 48 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discount appliad to Catalog/Book rate of the rental 20ne equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Water Trucks, Trailers All All Various |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% Off 15% off Discaunt applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental zone equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
Welders All All Various  |All 120.00 Each Way plus 3.95 a Loaded Mile 4-8 hrs 24-48hrs 5% off 10% OFf 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/Book rate of the rental 20ne equipment is provided from at the time of rental.
OTHER: All All Various _|All 120.00 Each Way plus 395 a Loaded Mite |48 hrs 24-08hrs 5% off 10% OFf 15% off Discount applied to Catalog/8ook rate of the rental Is pravided from at the time of rental.
COMPANY NAME: Sunbelt Rentals SIGNATURE: DATE:




PC#

Name

Legal Enlity

Division

Store Hours

Manager

Phaone

Address

City

State/Provin

Zip

M-F: 7:00 AM-7:00
PM
SUNBELT RENTALS| Sunbslt | CAPTAL [gat: 7:00 Ane5:00 96 PATRICK | CHARLES
5169 | INSIDE WALMART | Rentais inc. [ DISTRICT |pp TBD (844)727-8885 | |enRy way TOWN Wy [|25414 /4301
Sun: 10:00 AM-4:00
PM
M-F: 7:00 AM-5:00
sunber | NORTHEAST pyy 2039
218 FAIRMONT Pe21g |  Sumoo! | onwest DONALDWENTZ | (304)363-7918 | PLEASANT | FAIRMONT wv | 26554 9388
" |PADISTRICT |3at: 8:00 AM-11:00 VALLEY RD
AM
M-F: 7:00 AM-5:00
CHARLESTONWY | Sunbet WVA- IPu 1747 BIGLEY
168 KENTUCKY SHARON PARSONS | (304) 342-5000 CHARLESTON | wv | 253023937
PC168 Rentals Inc. AVE
DISTRICT |sat: 8:00 AM-11:00
M
M-F: 7:00 AM-5:00
. wva- oy 6580
217 |ST. ALBANS PG217 KENTUGKY TYLER FISHER (304) 766-6224 | MACCORKLE | SANTALBANS |  wv | 25177 2328
Rentals Inc.
DISTRICT |sat: 8:00 AM-11:00 AVE
AM
M-F: 7:00 AM:00
waes | CHARLESTONWY | Sunber | U [PM MATTHEW JENKINS |  (304) 9650086 | _49%6 ELK ELKVIEW wv | 25071 9640
CGPCi485 | Remtals Inc. RIVER RD §
DISTRICT
Sat: Closed




